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Wednesday   6:40 pm Lanes 1 - 28Bowlium
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points Scratch Points Points Scratch

Place # Team Name Won Lost Pins Place # Team Name Won Lost Pins

1 23 Team 23 24 12 13910
2 20 DOLLA BILLS 23 13 20916
3 9 GUNFIRE 23 13 19639
4 25 GOLDEN GIRLS 2 23 13 18126
5 10 TRAIN WRECK 22 14 19818
6 21 ALPINE RINGERS 22 14 17876
7 19 Team 19 22 14 15628
8 4 TARANTULA 20½ 15½ 19048
9 5 Team 5 20 16 22240

10 22 Team 22 20 16 18915
11 7 ALL OF A SUDDEN 20 16 18219
12 28 4-EVER BROS 19½ 16½ 19159
13 3 F-CAW-F 19½ 16½ 16937
14 8 IT AINT GON BE ME 19 17 19172

15 11 AND THEN THERE'S THAT! 19 17 19268
16 16 SPLITS N GIGGLES 19 17 14364
17 15 WESPIN 18 18 17651
18 18 LOTERIA 17 19 17869
19 1 Team 1 16 20 16326
20 2 MARRY MARY XXX 16 20 14594
21 24 LEAVE IT TO BEAVERS 15 21 19209
22 6 Team 6 15 21 14241
23 13 PRO SHINE PRO SHINE 14 22 17527
24 17 BRACE 4 IMPACT 12½ 23½ 13986
25 14 PINNETRATION 11 25 18489
26 26 Team 26 11 25 13655
27 12 Team 12 8 28 13372
28 27 VACANT 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 AND THEN THERE'S T 680 734 743 2157 1 <---> ALPINE RINGERS 795 731 765 2291 3
3-4 LEAVE IT TO BEAVER 690 628 661 1979 0 <---> PRO SHINE PRO SHIN 714 696 778 2188 4
5-6 GOLDEN GIRLS 2 637 711 671 2019 3 <---> SPLITS N GIGGLES 617 732 668 2017 1
7-8 BRACE 4 IMPACT 660 689 672 2021 3½ <---> 4-EVER BROS 660 629 630 1919 0½

9-10 MARRY MARY XXX 799 789 746 2334 3 <---> DOLLA BILLS 776 813 712 2301 1
11-12 Team 22 650 761 692 2103 2 <---> F-CAW-F 767 731 606 2104 2
13-14 Team 5 797 946 829 2572 2 <---> Team 23 800 735 847 2382 2
15-16 ALL OF A SUDDEN 730 667 754 2151 3 <---> Team 26 699 673 633 2005 1
17-18 VACANT 0 0 0 0 0 <---> GUNFIRE 703 691 628 2022 1
19-20 Team 12 648 627 574 1849 3 <---> Team 1 614 594 590 1798 1
21-22 TARANTULA 739 640 714 2093 4 <---> PINNETRATION 708 626 697 2031 0
23-24 WESPIN 662 628 700 1990 4 <---> Team 6 651 594 686 1931 0
25-26 LOTERIA 643 836 724 2203 1 <---> IT AINT GON BE ME 707 717 817 2241 3
27-28 TRAIN WRECK 671 689 655 2015 0 <---> Team 19 705 727 713 2145 4

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28

Today  28-  6   2-  8  10-  3  11-  5   7- 13   9- 16  12- 17  14- 20  22- 15  23- 18  26- 19  27- 21   1- 24   4- 25
Next Week  24- 10  25- 11  13- 28  16-  2  17-  3  20-  5   7- 22   9- 23  26- 12  14- 27   1- 15  18-  4   6- 19  21-  8

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

2572 Team 5 817 IT AINT GON BE ME 2382 Team 23 836 LOTERIA
2301 DOLLA BILLS 761 Team 22 2334 MARRY MARY XXX 795 ALPINE RINGERS

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
Men 794 TERRY HENSON 276 RUSS WELLS 743 JIM ROHRER 287 CHRISTOPHER SUTTON

698 MICAH PAPALIA 246 KEVAN ROHRER 743 FEDERICO ESTRADA 276 CAMERON QUIROZ

Women 592 PRISCILLA COLLINGS 236 CHERRYL BARUCH 688 AURORA VIGIL 256 BEVERLY WASHINGTO
575 WILLETTA ALLEN 199 ADA ARNOLD 684 JULIE KERTH 241 DOLORES KESSLER

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

2620 Team 5 895 DOLLA BILLS 2548 TRAIN WRECK 893 IT AINT GON BE M
2393 GUNFIRE 863 4-EVER BROS 2511 Team 22 868 Team 26

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
Men 794 TERRY HENSON 299 ANTONIO MACIEL 838 JEFF KUO 305 FEDERICO ESTRADA

792 TOBY LEE 276 RUSS WELLS 836 DOUG BARUCH 298 MICHAEL BARTHOLOM
276 RAFFI PETROSIAN

Women 749 ASHLEY WELLS 256 WILLETTA ALLEN 742 NINA GARRETT 283 CHERRYL BARUCH
608 NICOLE MACIAS 243 GAIL GILCHRIST 722 LORI RODRIGUEZ 266 AURORA VIGIL

266 COLLEEN MCCONNELL

Individual High Averages
Men 236.96 TERRY HENSON 225.71 TOBY LEE
Women 213.13 ASHLEY WELLS 182.04 WILLETTA ALLEN

Most Improved Average
Men 162 to 177.30 = +15.30 JEFF KUO Women 199 to 213.13 = +14.13 ASHLEY WELLS

166 to 177.67 = +11.67 JIM ROHRER 127 to 139.58 = +12.58 JULIE KERTH
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Team Rosters
Book HDCP HDCP High High Book HDCP HDCP High High
Avg Name Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg HDCP Avg Name Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg HDCP

1 - Team 1  Lane 25  HDCP=92  Avg=609
149 BREANNA FLORES 3630 2 4 232 622 236 524 151 6 2
123 FREDDIE FLORES 2896 2 4 238 681 149 408 120 9 0
160 JAIME FLORES 2139 1 2 204 541 178 3 7
___ VACANT 0 0 0 0 160 0

2 - MARRY MARY XXX  Lane 3  HDCP=16  Avg=698
173 JORDANA SALYER 2195 1 2 236 622 182 3 4
___ VACANT 0 0 0 0 160 0
175 PRISCILLA COLLINGS 3788 2 1 265 706 227 592 180 3 6
182 MIKE SALYER 3709 2 1 227 641 236 567 176 3 9

3 - F-CAW-F  Lane 6  HDCP=95  Avg=621
145 JOHN KESSLER 3956 2 7 248 713 212 529 146 6 6
142 DANNY RODRIGUEZ 4131 2 7 246 661 187 493 153 6 0
147 MARTIN LOPEZ 2400 1 5 248 684 192 516 160 5 4
167 JOAQUIN DELGADO 4376 2 7 267 704 212 539 162 5 2

4 - TARANTULA  Lane 27  HDCP=0  Avg=706
167 JIM COOPER 4465 2 7 256 707 215 581 165 4 9
173 KC FRELIX 4195 2 4 249 686 207 551 174 4 1
198 ACE CHELSEA 4423 2 4 254 694 231 627 184 3 2
182 GLENN MORTON 4954 2 7 271 741 235 633 183 3 3

5 - Team 5  Lane 8  HDCP=0  Avg=820
200 ASHLEY WELLS 5115 2 4 294 794 279 749 213 6
149 ADA ARNOLD 1335 9 199 491 148 6 4
232 TERRY HENSON 5687 2 4 279 794 300 794 236 0
223 RUSS WELLS 6047 2 7 276 753 276 753 223 0

6 - Team 6  Lane 2  HDCP=117  Avg=579
___ VACANT 0 0 0 0 160 0
126 GEORGE HUIZAR 2432 1 8 232 613 170 455 135 7 6
109 DANIEL LAMB 1964 1 7 238 641 145 383 115 9 4
153 SEAN BRITTAIN 4069 2 4 254 671 229 610 169 4 5

7 - ALL OF A SUDDEN  Lane 9  HDCP=0  Avg=677
201 MICAH PAPALIA 5811 2 7 262 716 268 746 215 4
142 JULIE KERTH 3350 2 4 250 700 172 469 139 7 2
140 JENNIFER PAPALIA 3239 2 4 264 675 189 438 134 7 7
194 PACO ALONZO 3407 1 8 260 661 232 618 189 2 7

8 - IT AINT GON BE ME  Lane 4  HDCP=0  Avg=716
188 CHARLES RITCHIE 3499 1 8 246 702 235 627 194 2 3
163 ADRIENNE SUTTON 4436 2 7 243 696 202 537 164 5 0
174 EBONY BELL 3066 1 8 249 706 218 565 170 4 5
184 CHRISTOPHER SUTTON (LH) 5076 2 7 297 731 263 639 188 2 8

9 - GUNFIRE  Lane 11  HDCP=0  Avg=731
___ MIKE GOMEZ 4363 2 1 280 782 267 743 207 1 1
147 ANNE GUFFRE 3836 2 7 238 679 167 472 142 7 0
___ VICTOR GOMEZ 3821 2 1 245 640 216 589 181 3 5
219 RANDY BENNER 4832 2 4 259 735 246 681 201 1 7

10 - TRAIN WRECK  Lane 5  HDCP=0  Avg=727
205 JERRY MCCONNELL JR 4736 2 4 259 726 257 731 197 2 0
___ COLLEEN MCCONNELL 3548 2 4 266 688 202 504 147 6 5
170 JERRY MCCONNELL SR 4656 2 7 263 707 219 563 172 4 3
210 MIKE CHESONIS 5716 2 7 272 720 269 705 211 8

11 - AND THEN THERE'S THAT!  Lane 7  HDCP=100  Avg=708
___ SUSANNA MEISTER 4203 2 4 262 718 220 583 175 4 0
178 CHERRYL BARUCH 4887 2 7 283 708 244 589 181 3 5
___ DOUG BARUCH 4610 2 4 297 836 264 737 192 2 5
167 JAMES BROOKS 3379 2 1 233 657 192 533 160 5 4

12 - Team 12  Lane 13  HDCP=22  Avg=491
109 CECILIA DELGADO 2614 2 4 241 652 146 363 108 100
109 LORI RODRIGUEZ 2675 2 4 266 722 162 410 111 9 8
124 LAURIE APPLEBEE 2447 2 1 230 671 149 386 116 9 3
158 ROBERT APPLEBEE 4234 2 7 254 666 196 536 156 5 7

13 - PRO SHINE PRO SHINE  Lane 10  HDCP=23  Avg=651
185 MICHAEL BARTHOLOMEW 4522 2 4 298 696 267 603 188 2 8
134 VERONICA SOMOZA 3508 2 7 231 638 184 426 129 8 1
154 FEDERICO ESTRADA 4187 2 7 305 743 241 557 155 5 8
150 ERICK ESTRADA 4305 2 4 294 676 259 725 179 3 6

14 - PINNETRATION  Lane 15  HDCP=98  Avg=683
188 ERNIE SANCHEZ 5063 2 7 260 637 255 654 187 2 9
___ ANDY LIMON 4445 2 7 258 675 209 535 164 5 0
___ LARRY LOPEZ 4208 2 7 254 692 201 547 155 5 8
193 JR CASTANEDA 4253 2 4 245 680 207 602 177 3 8

15 - WESPIN  Lane 18  HDCP=39  Avg=659
161 DAVID HERRERA 2993 2 1 249 726 201 507 142 7 0
167 CAMERON QUIROZ 3007 1 8 276 676 227 530 167 4 7
179 JAMES HARRIS 4702 2 7 248 712 256 651 174 4 1
188 JIM HARRIS 4589 2 6 275 713 230 578 176 3 9

16 - SPLITS N GIGGLES  Lane 12  HDCP=154  Avg=559
129 FRANCISCO VILLALOBOS 3356 2 4 274 700 196 466 139 7 2
163 JESSE PEARSON 475 3 175 475 158 5 5
129 PAMELA CALDERON 3471 2 7 264 702 180 450 128 8 2
136 AURORA VIGIL 3219 2 4 266 688 186 448 134 7 7

17 - BRACE 4 IMPACT  Lane 14  HDCP=0  Avg=516
114 JILLIANNE REESE 1938 1 5 248 642 176 436 129 8 1
7 2 LAUREN BAIZA 1528 2 1 219 635 9 3 262 7 2 133

153 GLENN REESE 4038 2 6 222 634 244 607 155 5 8
158 MANDY REESE 961 6 203 507 160 5 4

18 - LOTERIA  Lane 20  HDCP=0  Avg=661
126 AGUEDA MACIEL 2894 2 1 256 657 184 470 137 7 4
163 CARLOS CASTILLO(JR) JR 4603 2 7 238 676 225 585 170 4 5
164 CARLOS CASTILLO(SR) SR 4466 2 7 250 691 199 535 165 4 9
202 ANTONIO MACIEL 5126 2 7 274 730 299 688 189 2 7

19 - Team 19  Lane 22  HDCP=0  Avg=580
114 RICHARD DURAN 2659 2 4 219 622 142 389 110 9 9
___ VACANT 0 0 0 0 160 0
145 FERNANDO GONZALEZ 3170 2 1 253 691 199 533 150 6 3
___ VACANT 0 0 0 0 160 0

20 - DOLLA BILLS  Lane 16  HDCP=0  Avg=792
199 SCOTT STANLEY 4556 2 4 280 713 246 626 189 2 7
182 MARK LYONS 4866 2 7 253 675 216 564 180 3 6
191 CHRIS GARCIA 2981 1 5 227 573 255 660 198 1 9
223 TOBY LEE 5417 2 4 257 734 278 792 225 0

21 - ALPINE RINGERS  Lane 24  HDCP=0  Avg=658
164 JIM ROHRER 4797 2 7 295 743 246 620 177 3 8
122 DOROTHY MARSHALL 3486 2 7 237 665 193 416 129 8 1
170 RON ROHRER 3919 2 4 231 665 232 585 163 5 1
196 KEVAN ROHRER 5119 2 7 282 791 246 683 189 2 7

22 - Team 22  Lane 17  HDCP=0  Avg=703
___ LUCY PETROSIAN 3355 2 1 262 728 202 548 159 5 4
149 RAUL GARCIA 4133 2 7 264 683 202 505 153 6 0
203 BUD GREENSWEIGHT 5053 2 7 293 824 257 716 187 2 9
205 RAFFI PETROSIAN 4901 2 4 291 783 276 738 204 1 4

23 - Team 23  Lane 19  HDCP=55  Avg=599
104 DOLORES KESSLER 2916 2 4 241 672 151 397 121 8 9
___ ROSA CARRILLO 2473 2 1 239 651 163 405 117 9 2
152 NINA GARRETT 4124 2 4 292 742 243 595 171 4 4
204 JOHN VANMETRE 571 3 212 571 190 2 7

24 - LEAVE IT TO BEAVERS  Lane 26  HDCP=0  Avg=712
187 DYLAN MCCONNELL 4338 2 4 260 708 224 594 180 3 6
157 NICOLE MACIAS 4508 2 7 251 671 226 608 166 4 8
162 DARRELL BEAVERS 3499 2 1 249 680 212 577 166 4 8
203 NATHAN MCCONNELL (RH) 4806 2 4 255 667 258 706 200 1 8

25 - GOLDEN GIRLS 2  Lane 28  HDCP=29  Avg=673
___ WILLETTA ALLEN 4369 2 4 256 709 256 705 182 3 4
___ GAIL GILCHRIST 3866 2 4 238 622 243 538 161 5 3
159 SABRINA MCDONALD 3315 2 1 249 630 201 519 157 5 6
___ BEVERLY WASHINGTON 4686 2 7 256 671 213 571 173 4 2

26 - Team 26  Lane 21  HDCP=10  Avg=568
___ JAIME VALDEZ 2723 2 1 233 653 158 449 129 8 1
148 ALEX ORTEGA 2445 1 8 234 620 193 436 135 7 6
133 DOM LACRUE 3428 2 4 273 678 202 471 142 7 0
150 PETE TAYAG 3906 2 4 246 663 213 577 162 5 2

27 - VACANT  Lane 23  HDCP=0  Avg=0 28 - 4-EVER BROS  Lane 1  HDCP=0  Avg=709
140 BENJAMIN TAN 3591 2 4 277 671 212 479 149 6 3
166 JEFF KUO 4787 2 7 302 838 259 709 177 3 8
189 KEVIN LIU 5174 2 7 264 679 269 702 191 2 6
173 JAMES GARCIA 5190 2 7 294 780 268 681 192 2 5

Temporary Substitutes
Book HDCP HDCP High High Book HDCP HDCP High High
Avg Name Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg HDCP Avg Name Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg HDCP
156 MICHAEL APPLEBEE 484 3 192 484 161 5 3
212 JUSTIN BERGREN 1171 6 249 644 195 2 2
___ TERESA CHAVEZ 422 3 166 422 140 7 2
147 ANGELA GARCIA 1487 9 186 544 165 4 9
120 JACLYN HA 372 3 143 372 124 8 6
129 CHRIS HARRIS 388 3 146 388 129 8 1
___ BOBBY HORNACEK 754 3 259 754 251 0
___ JOSE JUAREZ 405 3 152 405 135 7 6
127 ASTRID LYONS 438 3 156 438 146 6 6

138 BO MCSWINE 405 3 146 405 135 7 6
176 EMMALEE MONTOYA 520 3 176 520 173 4 2
176 TIMMY NGUYEN 2024 1 2 211 545 168 4 6
114 VICTORIA PADILLA 354 3 130 354 118 9 1
208 JOHN SIMMONS 2376 1 2 248 633 198 1 9
___ LIZ SIMPSON 389 3 158 389 129 8 1
204 JOHN VAN METRE 603 3 206 603 201 1 7
164 ANTOYNE WYCHE 556 3 212 556 185 3 1
195 DAVID YOUNT 3955 2 1 254 697 226 619 188 2 8
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